94 中國工商銀行（澳門）股份有限公司  iNDUStrial aND CoMMerCial BaNK of CHiNa (MaCaU) liMiteD

二零一零年年報
annual report 2010

財務報告 financial Statements（續  Continued）

財務報告附註 Notes to financial Statements（續  Continued）   二零一零年十二月三十一日   31 December 2010

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that
changes in interest rates will affect future cash
flows or the fair values of financial instruments.

The Group takes on exposure to the effects of
fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market
interest rates on its financial position and cash
flows. Interest margins may increase or decrease
as a result of such changes. Interest rate risk
is managed within risk limits approved by
management. Limits are set for each maturity
band, in addition, to an aggregate limit, for the
aggregate position of the Group.

The table below shows the sensitivity analysis
on net interest income (“NII”) of a reasonably
possible movement in interest rates; i.e., a 50
basis points increase/decrease in current interest
rates. The figures represent the effect of the pro
forma movements in net interest income based
on the scenario projected and the Group’s current
interest rate risk profile.

2010 2009
預期淨利息收入變動  預期淨利息收入變動

Change in Change in
projected net projected net

基點變動 interest income 基點變動 interest income

Changes in 澳門幣千元 Changes in 澳門幣千元

basis points MOP’000 basis points MOP’000

+50 (23,529) +50 (26,777)
-50 23,529 -50 26,777

Mainly for managing the above market risks, a
risk management team (“the team”), is established
to monitor investment and treasury activities in
accordance with the Group’s risk management
guidelines and to report exceptions to the
management.

利率風險

利率風險乃由於利率變動可能影響未來
現金流量或金融工具之公允值而產生。

本集團承受當時市場利率波動對其財務
狀況及現金流量之影響。息差可因此等
變動而增加或減少。利率風險按董事會
批准之風險限額進行管理。該等限額乃
就每個到期組別進行設定，此外，亦為
本集團之持倉總額設定總限額。

下表顯示有關利率合理可能變動，即上
調╱下調五十個基點對淨利息收入 (Nii)
之敏感度分析。該等數據指淨利息收入
備考變量之影響，乃根據預期情況及本
集團目前之利率風險情況計算。

本行為妥善管理上述市場風險而成立了
一支風險管理隊伍（簡稱「隊伍」），此隊
伍以本集團之風險管理指引監控投資及
財資相關活動，並負責將違例事件向管
理層匯報。

To > ICBC ♠ Attn > ?? ♠ Tel > ?? ♠ Fax > ?? ♠ TRANSLATOR > Client   ♠ 201107051142 > 201107061547